TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM347614 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IOSONO GmbH		05/20/2015	Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARCO NV		
Street Address:	President Kennedypark 35		
City:	Kortrijk		
State/Country:	BELGIUM		
Postal Code:	8500		
Entity Type:	Naamloze vennootschap: BELGIUM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3164357	IOSONO
Registration Number:	4304045	ANYMIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669133501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 866-913-3499 chyra@symbus.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Clifford D. Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7020-319

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Clifford D Hyra

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Drive Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford D. Hyra **SIGNATURE:** /Cliff Hyra/

REEL: 005574 FRAME: 0014 900330697

TRADEMARK

DATE SIGNED: 07/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=ASS 20150710 IOSONO-ANYMIX KOB#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005574 FRAME: 0015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IOSONO, a German corporation, located and doing business at Erich-Kästner-Strasse 1, 99094 Erfort, Germany ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns, to BARCO NV, a Belgian corporation, located and doing business at President Kennedypark 35, 8500 Kortrijk, Belgium ("Asignee") all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks

- No. 3,164,357 dd. 31/10/2006 "IOSONO"
- No. 4,304,045 dd. 19.03.2013 "Anymix"

together with the goodwill of the business connected with use of the marks and symbolized by the marks, and United States Federal Registrations nos. 3,164,357 and 4,304,045 registered, including rights to sue for past infringements.

IOSONO GmbH

By: Voeker Pajakordt

Title: USO/1/242/2/Walker

/ ChSolvency)
administrator
of 1010NO GM 6#

Date: 20-05-2515

RECORDED: 07/10/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005574 FRAME: 0016